SCHOOL

Allegro School
Cedar Knolls, NJ -

Beadleston High School
‘Westfield, NJ
(Union Co. Special Services)

Bergen Boulevard School
Ridgefield, NJ
(Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)

Bergen Center For Child Development
Haworth, NJ

Bleshman School
Paramus, NJ .
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)

Calais School
‘Whippany, NJ

Cerebral Palsy Center
Clifton, NJ

Cerebral Palsy Center
Edison, NJ

Child Development Center
Bloomfield, NJ

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMEN TS

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING
2 fulltime

1 full time

2 full time
1 full time

1 full time

2 full time

1 full time

1 full time

" 2 full time

1 full time

2001/2002

CLASSIFICATION

Autistic

Multiply Disabled

Autistic
Communication Impaired

Cognitively Impaired — Moderate

Multiply Disabled

Multiply Handicapped

Multiply Disabled

- Multiply Disabled

Emotionally Disturbed

SCHEDULE D

TUITION PER
_STUDENT

(Tentative)
$60,690.00

$28,800.00

$35,212.00
$35,212.00

$30,502.00

$37,715.00

$27,800.00

$40,194.00

- $49,680.00

$28,663.00

TOTAL
(Estimated)
$121,380.00

$ 28,800.00

$ 70,424.00
$ 35,212.00

$ 30,502.00

$ 75,430.00

$ 27,800.00
$ 40,194.00
$ 99,360.00

$ 28, 663.00



SCHOOL

Children’s Institute
Verona, NJ

Children’s Learning Center
Cedar Knolls, NJ

Community High School
Teaneck, NJ

Community Lower School

Teaneck, NJ

ECLC
Chatham, NJ

Essex Valley High School
W. Caldwell, NJ

Felician School
Lodi, NJ

Godwin School
Midland Park, NJ
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)

Highland Avenue School
Midland Park, NJ
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)

High Road School
Lodi, NJ

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

1 full time
2 full time
1 full time
2 full time

1 full time
2 full time
1 full time
5 full time
1 full time
1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

CLASSIFICATION

Emotionally Disturbed
Specific Learning Disability
Autistic

Preschool Disabled
Preschool Disabled

Specific Leérning Disability
Specific Learning Disability
Specific Learning Disability
Communication Impaired
Other Health Impair.ment

Multiply Disabled

Auditorily Impaired
Auditorily Handicapped

Other Health Impairment

TUITION PER

STUDENT
(Tentative)

$37,800.00

$37,800.00
$37,800.00
$37,800.00

$34,500.00
$32,122.00
$25,301.00
$25,092.00

$25,092.00

$29,339.00

$23,280.00

$35,812.00
$35,812.00

$28,949.00

TOTAL
(Estimated)

$ 37,800.00
$ 75,600.00
$ 37,800.00
$ 75,600.00
$ 34,500.00
$ 64,244.00
$ 25,301.00
$124,460.00
$ 25,092.00
$ 29,339.00

$ 23,380.00

$ 35,812.00
$ 35,812.00

$ 28,949.00



SCHOOL

Holmstead School
Ridgewood, NJ

Horizon School
Livingston, NJ
(CP Assoc. of No. Jersey)

Lakeview Learning Center
‘Wayne, NJ

Midland School
North Branch, NJ

Millburn Regional Day
Millburn, NJ -

Montclair State U. Psychoeducation Center
Demonstration Program
Montclair, NJ

North Hudson Academy
North Bergen, NJ

Palisades Learning Center
Paramus, NJ

Sage Day School
Rochelle Park, NJ

V. Sawtelle Learning Center
Montclair, NJ
(Youth Consultation Services)

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time
1 full time
1 full time

1 full time

1 full time
1 full time
1 full time

1 full time

1 full time -

. CLASSIFICATION

Emotionally Disturbed

Preschool Disabled

Specific Learning Disability
Autistic
Multiply Disabled

Preschool Disabled

Multiply Disabled

Other Health Impairment

Emotionally Disturbed
Specific Learning Disability

- Autistic

TUITION PER
STUDENT

(Tentative)

'$29,347.00

$43,906.00

$31,567.00
$30,502.50
$38,955.00

$52,020.00

$26,152.00
$31,526.00
$31,930.00

$31,930.00

$41,025.84

_TOTAL
(Estimated)
$ 29,347.00

$ 43,906.00

$31,567.00
$ 30,502.50
$ 38,955.00

$ 52,020.00

$ 26,152.00
$ 31,526.00
$ 31,930.00

$ 31,930.00

$ 41,025.84



SCHOOL

Shaler Academy
Ridgefield, NJ
(Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)

Therapeutic School
Belleville, NJ

Washington Academy
Cedar Grove, NJ

‘Windsor Learning Center
Pompton Lakes, NJ

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

1 full time
1 full time

1 full time

2 full time
1 full time
1 full time

1 full time
1 full time

CLASSIFICATION

Autistic
Preschool Handicapped

Preschool Disabled

Emotionally Disturbed
Other Health Impairment
Autistic .

Specific Learning Disability
Emotionally Disturbed

- TUITION PER

STUDENT
(Tentative)

$35,212.00
$35,212.00

. $36,052.00

$27,682.00
$27,682.00
$27,682.00

$35,850.00
$35,850.00

TOTAL
(Estimated)

$35,212.00
$ 35,212.00

$36,052.00

$ 55.364.00
$ 27,682.00
$27,682.00

$ 35,850.00
$ 35,850.00



SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

SCHOOL

Essex Coqnty Voc. School
‘W. Caldwell, NJ

REGULAR EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

Essex County Voc. School
W. Caldwell

PENDING PLACEMENTS

Dated:
August 27, 2001

-5-

ESSEX COUNTY YVOCATIONAL SCHOOL PLACEMENTS

2001/2002
NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING CLASSIFICATION
16 part time Specific Learning Disabled
1 part time Emotionally Disturbed

1 full time Specific Learning Disability

SCHEDULE

TUITION PER
_STUDENT

(Tentative)

$ 3,250.00
$ 3,250.00
$ 6,500.00

TOTAL

(Estimated)

$ 52,000.00
$ 3,250.00
$ 6,500.00





