## SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS 2001/2002

SCHEDULE D

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT	TOTAL
Allegro School Cedar Knolls, NJ	2 fulltime	Autistic	(Tentative) \$60,690.00	(Estimated) \$121,380.00
Beadleston High School Westfield, NJ (Union Co. Special Services)	1 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
Bergen Boulevard School Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)	2 full time 1 full time	Autistic Communication Impaired	\$35,212.00 \$35,212.00	\$ 70,424.00 \$ 35,212.00
Bergen Center For Child Development Haworth, NJ	1 full time	Cognitively Impaired – Moderate	\$30,502.00	\$ 30,502.00
Bleshman School Paramus, NJ (Bergen Co. Spec. Services)	2 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$37,715.00	\$ 75,430.00
Calais School Whippany, NJ	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00
Cerebral Palsy Center Clifton, NJ	1 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$40,194.00	\$ 40,194.00
Cerebral Palsy Center Edison, NJ	2 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$49,680.00	\$ 99,360.00
Child Development Center Bloomfield, NJ	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$28,663.00	\$ 28,663.00

	NO. OF STUDENTS		<b>TUITION PER</b>	
SCHOOL	<u>ATTENDING</u>	<u>CLASSIFICATION</u>	STUDENT	TOTAL
			(Tentative)	(Estimated)
Children's Institute	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00
Verona, NJ	2 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$37,800.00	\$ 75,600.00
	1 full time	Autistic	\$37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00
	2 full time	Preschool Disabled	\$37,800.00	\$ 75,600.00
Children's Learning Center	1 full time	Preschool Disabled	\$34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
Cedar Knolls, NJ				
Community High School	2 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$32,122.00	\$ 64,244.00
Teaneck, NJ				•
Community Lower School	1 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$25,301.00	\$ 25,301.00
Teaneck, NJ				
ECLC	5 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$25,092.00	\$124,460.00
Chatham, NJ	1 full time	Communication Impaired	\$25,092.00	\$ 25,092.00
Essex Valley High School	1 full time	Other Health Impairment	\$29,339.00	\$ 29,339.00
W. Caldwell, NJ				
Felician School	1 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$23,280.00	\$ 23,380.00
Lodi, NJ				
Godwin School	1 full time	Auditorily Impaired	\$35,812.00	\$ 35,812.00
Midland Park, NJ				
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)				
Highland Avenue School	1 full time	Auditorily Handicapped	\$35,812.00	\$ 35,812.00
Midland Park, NJ				
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)				
High Road School	1 full time	Other Health Impairment	\$28,949.00	\$ 28,949.00
Lodi, NJ				

			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
		-3 -	
<u>CHOOL</u>	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT TOTAL (Tentative) (Estimated)
Iolmstead School Ridgewood, NJ	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$29,347.00 \$ 29,347.00
Horizon School Livingston, NJ CP Assoc. of No. Jersey)	1 full time	Preschool Disabled	\$43,906.00 \$ 43,906.00
Lakeview Learning Center Vayne, NJ	1 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$31,567.00 \$31,567.00
Aidland School North Branch, NJ	1 full time	Autistic	\$30,502.50 \$ 30,502.50
Aillburn Regional Day Aillburn, NJ	1 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$38,955.00 \$ 38,955.00
Aontclair State U. Psychoeducation Center Demonstration Program Aontclair, NJ	1 full time	Preschool Disabled	\$52,020.00 \$ 52,020.00
orth Hudson Academy Forth Bergen, NJ	1 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$26,152.00 \$ 26,152.00
alisades Learning Center Paramus, NJ	1 full time	Other Health Impairment	\$31,526.00 \$ 31,526.00
age Day School tochelle Park, NJ	1 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Specific Learning Disability	\$31,930.00
. Sawtelle Learning Center Iontclair, NJ Youth Consultation Services)	1 full time	Autistic	\$41,025.84 \$ 41,025.84

NO. OF STUDENTS   ATTENDING   CLASSIFICATION   STUDENT   (Tentative)   (Estimated)						
SCHOOL  ATTENDING  CLASSIFICATION  STUDENT (Tentative)  STUDENT (Tentative)  (Estimated)  Shaler Academy Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy Cedar Grove, NJ  I full time  Emotionally Disturbed Other Health Impairment Autistic S27,682.00 S 25,212.00 S 36,052.00 S 36,052.00 S 27,682.00						i
SCHOOL  ATTENDING  CLASSIFICATION  STUDENT (Tentative)  STUDENT (Tentative)  (Estimated)  Shaler Academy Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy Cedar Grove, NJ  I full time  Emotionally Disturbed Other Health Impairment Autistic S27,682.00 S 25,212.00 S 36,052.00 S 36,052.00 S 27,682.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
SCHOOL  ATTENDING  CLASSIFICATION  STUDENT (Tentative)  STUDENT (Tentative)  (Estimated)  Shaler Academy Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy Cedar Grove, NJ  I full time  Emotionally Disturbed Other Health Impairment Autistic S27,682.00 S 25,212.00 S 36,052.00 S 36,052.00 S 27,682.00						
SCHOOL  ATTENDING  CLASSIFICATION  STUDENT (Tentative)  STUDENT (Tentative)  (Estimated)  Shaler Academy Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy Cedar Grove, NJ  I full time  Emotionally Disturbed Other Health Impairment Autistic S27,682.00 S 25,212.00 S 36,052.00 S 36,052.00 S 27,682.00						
SCHOOL  ATTENDING  CLASSIFICATION  STUDENT (Tentative)  STUDENT (Tentative)  (Estimated)  Shaler Academy Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy Cedar Grove, NJ  I full time  Emotionally Disturbed Other Health Impairment Autistic S27,682.00 S 25,212.00 S 36,052.00 S 36,052.00 S 27,682.00			- 4 -			
SCHOOL  ATTENDING  CLASSIFICATION  CLASSIFICATION  STUDENT (Tentative)  (Estimated)  Shaler Academy  Ridgefield, NJ  Ridgefield, NJ  (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School  Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy  Cedar Grove, NJ  I full time  Emotionally Disturbed  Cedar Grove, NJ  I full time  Autistic  Emotionally Disturbed  Other Health Impairment  S27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00						
SCHOOL  ATTENDING  CLASSIFICATION  CLASSIFICATION  STUDENT (Tentative)  (Estimated)  Shaler Academy  Ridgefield, NJ  Ridgefield, NJ  (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School  Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy  Cedar Grove, NJ  I full time  Emotionally Disturbed  Cedar Grove, NJ  I full time  Autistic  Emotionally Disturbed  Other Health Impairment  S27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00  \$27,682.00						
Shaler Academy 1 full time Autistic \$35,212.00 \$35,212.00 Ridgefield, NJ 1 full time Preschool Handicapped \$35,212.00 \$35,212.00 Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy 2 full time Emotionally Disturbed \$27,682.00 \$5.364.00 Cedar Grove, NJ 1 full time Other Health Impairment \$27,682.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					4.
Shaler Academy         1 full time         Autistic         \$35,212.00         \$ 35,212.00           Ridgefield, NJ         1 full time         Preschool Handicapped         \$35,212.00         \$ 35,212.00           Therapeutic School         1 full time         Preschool Disabled         \$36,052.00         \$ 36,052.00           Belleville, NJ         Washington Academy         2 full time         Emotionally Disturbed         \$27,682.00         \$ 55.364.00           Cedar Grove, NJ         1 full time         Other Health Impairment         \$27,682.00         \$ 27,682.00           Windsor Learning Center         1 full time         Specific Learning Disability         \$35,850.00         \$ 35,850.00	SCHOOL	ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION			
Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School 1 full time Preschool Disabled \$35,212.00 \$35,212.00  Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy 2 full time Emotionally Disturbed \$27,682.00 \$55.364.00 Cedar Grove, NJ 1 full time Other Health Impairment \$27,682.00 \$27,682.00 1 full time Autistic \$27,682.00 \$27,682.00  Windsor Learning Center 1 full time Specific Learning Disability \$35,850.00 \$35,850.00					(Tentative)	(Estimated)
Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School 1 full time Preschool Disabled \$35,212.00 \$35,212.00  Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy 2 full time Emotionally Disturbed \$27,682.00 \$55.364.00 Cedar Grove, NJ 1 full time Other Health Impairment \$27,682.00 \$27,682.00 1 full time Autistic \$27,682.00 \$27,682.00  Windsor Learning Center 1 full time Specific Learning Disability \$35,850.00 \$35,850.00	Shaler Academy	1 full time	Autistic		\$35.212.00	\$ 35,212,00
(Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)  Therapeutic School Belleville, NJ  Washington Academy Cedar Grove, NJ 1 full time 1 Specific Learning Disability  Sacross School Sacross Sacr						
Belleville, NJ         Washington Academy       2 full time       Emotionally Disturbed       \$27,682.00       \$55.364.00         Cedar Grove, NJ       1 full time       Other Health Impairment       \$27,682.00       \$27,682.00         1 full time       Autistic       \$27,682.00       \$27,682.00         Windsor Learning Center       1 full time       Specific Learning Disability       \$35,850.00       \$35,850.00						
Belleville, NJ         Washington Academy       2 full time       Emotionally Disturbed       \$27,682.00       \$55.364.00         Cedar Grove, NJ       1 full time       Other Health Impairment       \$27,682.00       \$27,682.00         1 full time       Autistic       \$27,682.00       \$27,682.00         Windsor Learning Center       1 full time       Specific Learning Disability       \$35,850.00       \$35,850.00						•
Washington Academy         2 full time         Emotionally Disturbed         \$27,682.00         \$55.364.00           Cedar Grove, NJ         1 full time         Other Health Impairment         \$27,682.00         \$27,682.00           1 full time         Autistic         \$27,682.00         \$27,682.00           Windsor Learning Center         1 full time         Specific Learning Disability         \$35,850.00         \$35,850.00		1 full time	Preschool Disabled		\$36,052.00	\$ 36,052.00
Cedar Grove, NJ 1 full time Other Health Impairment \$27,682.00 \$27	Belleville, NJ					
Cedar Grove, NJ 1 full time Other Health Impairment \$27,682.00 \$27	Washington Academy	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed		\$27.682.00	\$ 55 364 00
1 full timeAutistic\$27,682.00\$27,682.00Windsor Learning Center1 full timeSpecific Learning Disability\$35,850.00\$35,850.00						
Windsor Learning Center 1 full time Specific Learning Disability \$35,850.00 \$35,850.00						
Pompton Lakes, NJ 1 full time Emotionally Disturbed \$35,850.00 \$35,850.00						
	Pompton Lakes, NJ	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed		\$35,850.00	\$ 35,850.00
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				~		
		1				
		•				
				•	•	
				. •	<b>*</b> **	
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				

**SCHEDULE** 

## ESSEX COUNTY VOCATIONAL SCHOOL PLACEMENTS 2001/2002

## SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS <u>ATTENDING</u>	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u> (Tentative)	TOTAL (Estimated)
Essex County Voc. School W. Caldwell, NJ	16 part time 1 part time	Specific Learning Disabled Emotionally Disturbed	\$ 3,250.00 \$ 3,250.00	\$ 52,000.00 \$ 3,250.00
	1 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00

## REGULAR EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

Essex County Voc. School
W. Caldwell

0

PENDING PLACEMENTS

Dated: August 27, 2001